
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1890 

ANSWERED ON 14TH DECEMBER, 2023 

  

FLYOVER AT UMBRAJ 

  

1890. SHRI SHRINIWAS PATIL: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state:  

(a) whether the Government has received a proposal for construction of 

a new segmental flyover at Umbraj, tehsil Karad, Distt. Satara on 

Satara-Kagal section of National Highway-48 (Old NH-4) in place of 

the old solid filled embankment bridge; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the present status of the proposal 

and the action taken by the Government?  

  

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)  

  

(a) & (b)     Yes Sir. The matter was examined and construction of flyover 

was not found viable. 

  

***** 


